6 December 2024

TruFin plc

PDMR Notification

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.

1	Details of the person dischargin	g managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Paul Dentskevich	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	TRUFIN PLC	
b)	LEI	213800C2QPZFECSRZ964	
4		 ction to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) ch date; and (iv) each place where transactions have	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary Shares	
	Identification code	ISIN: JE00BYVWJZ03	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) - GBP Volume(s) 0.821 41,000	
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	41,000	
	- Price (GBP)	0.821	
	- Total Consideration (GBP)	33,926	
e)	Date of the transaction	5 December 2024	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange / AIM	
L			

Following this transaction, Paul Dentskevich has a beneficial holding of 86,000 ordinary shares, representing 0.08 per cent of the issued share capital of the Company.

For further information, please contact:

TruFin plc James van den Bergh, Chief Executive Officer Kam Bansil, Investor Relations	0203 743 1340 07779 229508
Panmure Liberum Limited (Nominated Adviser and Corporate broker) Chris Clarke Edward Thomas Joshua Borlant	0203 100 2000

TruFin plc is the holding company of an operating group comprising three growth-focused technology businesses operating in niche markets: early payment provision, invoice finance and mobile games publishing. The Company was admitted to AIM in February 2018 and trades under the ticker symbol: TRU. More information is available on the Company website: www.TruFin.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHDBBDDRXGDGSU